Otterbein University Updated 1.17.23

2022-2023 Tuition and Fees: Course Fees

COURSE FLAT FEE
NUMBER TYPE /| FEE SEMESTER PER COURSE PER CRHR
ART
1050 ART MATERIALS FEE $50 X
1100 ART MATERIALS FEE $50 X
1150 ART MATERIALS FEE $60 X
1200 ART MATERIALS FEE $50 X
1300 ART MATERIALS FEE $30 X
1500 ART MATERIALS FEE $70 X
2100 ART MATERIALS FEE $70 X
2600 ART MATERIALS FEE $50 X
2700 ART MATERIALS FEE $65 X
2800 ART MATERIALS FEE $70 X
3100 ART MATERIALS FEE $50 X
3200 ART MATERIALS FEE $50 X
3300 ART MATERIALS FEE $70 X
3400 ART MATERIALS FEE $50 X
3500 ART MATERIALS FEE $70 X
3600 ART MATERIALS FEE $50 X
3650 ART MATERIALS FEE $50 X
3700 ART MATERIALS FEE $65 X
3800 ART MATERIALS FEE $70 X
3900 ART MATERIALS FEE $60 X
3910 ART MATERIALS FEE $50 X
4400 ART MATERIALS FEE $50 X
4500 ART MATERIALS FEE $70 X
4600 ART MATERIALS FEE $50 X
4700 ART MATERIALS FEE $65 X
4750 ART MATERIALS FEE $35 X
2600 ATHT COURSE FEE $20 X
2650 ATHT COURSE FEE $20 X
3300 ATHT COURSE FEE $20 X
3400 ATHT COURSE FEE $20 X
3500 CLINICAL FEE $75 X
4200 ATHT COURSE FEE $335 X
BMB
2650 B/MB MATERIALS FEE $95 X
4610 B/MB MATERIALS FEE $95 X

1000 BIO MATERIALS FEE $50 X
1010 BIO MATERIALS FEE $50 X
1020 BIO MATERIALS FEE $50 X
1810 BIO MATERIALS FEE $50 X
1820 BIO MATERIALS FEE $50 X
2010 BIO MATERIALS FEE $50 X
2030 BIO MATERIALS FEE $50 X
2800 BIO MATERIALS FEE $50 X
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COURSE FLAT FEE

NUMBER TYPE / FEE SEMESTER PER COURSE PER CRHR
CHEM

1110 CHEM MATERIALS FEE $95 X
1410 CHEM MATERIALS FEE $95 X
1510 CHEM MATERIALS FEE $95 X
2410 CHEM MATERIALS FEE $95 X
2510 CHEM MATERIALS FEE $95 X
3110 CHEM MATERIALS FEE $95 X
3210 CHEM MATERIALS FEE $95 X
3410 CHEM MATERIALS FEE $95 X
3950 CHEM MATERIALS FEE $95 X
1600 CLINICAL FEE $100 X
1800 LAB FEE $50 X
2000 CLINICAL FEE $200 X
2100 EDUC SOFTWARE FEE $30 X
2200 CLINICAL FEE $200 X
2300 EDUC SOFTWARE FEE $30 X
2500 LAB FEE (FALL) $25 X
3200 CLINICAL FEE $300 X
3210 LAB FEE (SPRING) $25 X
3420 CLINICAL FEE $300 X
3700 CLINICAL FEE $300 X
4100 CLINICAL FEE $400 X F/T ONLY
4710 CLINICAL FEE $400 X F/T ONLY
4810 CLINICAL FEE $400 X F/T ONLY
5400 CLINICAL FEE $300 X
5970 CLINICAL FEE $400 X F/T ONLY

6770-01 ART MATERIAL FEE $35 X

enor

1000 LAB FEE $25 X
1010 LAB FEE $25 X
3001 LAB SUPPLIES $25 X
3011 LAB SUPPLIES $25 X
3101 LAB SUPPLIES $25 X
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COURSE FLAT FEE

NUMBER TYPE /| FEE SEMESTER PER COURSE PER CRHR
EQSC
Riding lessons
1015 SEMI-PRIVATE RIDING LESSON $959 X
1025 PRIVATE RIDING LESSONS (PRIVATE HORSE) $980 X
1000 & 1005 & 1010 GROUP RIDING LESSONS $672 X
1020 SEMI-PRIVATE RIDING LESSON $959 X
1030 PRIVATE RIDING LESSONS (OTTERBEIN HORSE) $1,330 X
Course fees
1100 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $1,600 X
1200 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $1,600 X
1411 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $30 X
1412 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $35 X
1413 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $20 X
1415 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $50 X
1417 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $50 X
1418 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $50 X
1419 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $50 X
1421 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $35 X
2000 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $400 X
2400 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $800 X
2800 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $800 X
2900 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $800 X
3000 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $1,600 X
3050 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $600 X
3100 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $1,600 X
3200 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $800 X
3300 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $600 X
3500 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $800 X
4000 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $800 X
4100 PROGRAM FEE ASSIGNED TO COURSES $800 X
1111 LAB FEE $55 X
1112 LAB FEE $55 X
2300 ACSM PERSONAL TRAINER CERTIFICATION FEE $324 X
2900 NETA GROUP FITNESS FEE $259 X
3050 EXSC COURSE FEE $20 X
3100 EXSC COURSE FEE $20 X
3660 EXSC COURSE FEE $20 X
3670 EXSC COURSE FEE $20 X
4400 EXSC COURSE FEE $30 X

HLED

2000s (not 2300, 2525 or
2950) COURSE FEE $20
3000s (not 3910) COURSE FEE $20

x X

2600 ART MATERIALS FEE HN2 $25 X
INST

2602 ART MATERIALS FEE $40 X
LFW

1004 LFW COURSE FEE $100 X

1025 AHA HEALTHCARE $15 X

1039 LFW COURSE FEE $250 X
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COURSE FLAT FEE

NUMBER TYPE /| FEE SEMESTER PER COURSE PER CRHR
MATH
0900 MATH CONCEPTS $920 P/T ONLY
3011 LAB SUPPLIES $25 X
MUSC

2032 WOODWIND METHODS | $10 X

4101 VOX OTTERBEIN $20 X ONE $20 CHARGE PER YEAR

4103 CARDINAL MARCHING BAND $140 X

4105 CONCERT CHOIR $20 X ONE $20 CHARGE PER YEAR

4106 OTTERBEIN SINGERS $20 X ONE $20 CHARGE PER YEAR

4114 OTTERBEIN CARDINAL SINGERS $20 X ONE $20 CHARGE PER YEAR
1094-1095 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (SPRING) $466 X F/TP/T
1094-1095 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (FALL) 5448 X F/TP/T
1096-1097 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (SPRING) $466 X F/TP/T
1096-1097 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (FALL) $448 X F/TP/T
2094-2095 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (SPRING) $466 X F/TP/T
2094-2095 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (FALL) $448 X F/TP/T
3094-3095 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (SPRING) $466 X F/TP/T
3094-3095 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (FALL) $448 X F/TP/T
4094-4095 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (SPRING) $466 X F/TP/T
4094-4095 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (FALL) $448 X F/TP/T
1090-1091 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (SPRING) $932 X F/TP/T
1090-1091 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (FALL) $896 X F/TP/T
2090-2091 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (SPRING) $932 X F/TP/T
2090-2091 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (FALL) $896 X F/TP/T
3090-3091 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (SPRING) $932 X F/TP/T
3090-3091 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (FALL) $896 X F/TP/T
4090-4091 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (SPRING) $932 X F/TP/T
4090-4091 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (FALL) $896 X F/TP/T
1092-1093 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (SPRING) $932 X F/TP/T
1092-1093 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (FALL) $896 X F/TP/T
2092-2093 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (SPRING) $932 X F/TP/T
2092-2093 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (FALL) $896 X F/TP/T
3092-3093 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (SPRING) $932 X F/TP/T
3092-3093 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (FALL) $896 X F/TP/T
4092-4093 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (SPRING) $932 X F/TP/T
4092-4093 APPLIED MUSIC FEE (FALL) $896 X F/TP/T
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COURSE
NUMBER

2600
2600
2700
2700
3600
3600
3800
3800
4300
4300
4700
4700
7420
7510
7510
7530
7530
7540
7550

1700
2400
4000

2200

PHYS

1100
1200
1500
1600

SMGT
2000s
3000s

THR

1120
1600
1620
1810
3260
4700

20SC
1010
3010
3011
3015
3016
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TYPE /| FEE

CLINICAL FEE
NURSING ATI FEE (FALL)
CLINICAL FEE
NURSING ATI FEE (SPRING)
CLINICAL FEE
NURSING ATI FEE
CLINICAL FEE
NURSING ATI FEE (SPRING)
CLINICAL FEE
NURSING ATI FEE
CLINICAL FEE
NURSING ATI FEE

RESOURCE FEE (SUMMER 2022)

EXAM FEE
RESOURCE FEE (SPRING)
EXAM FEE
RESOURCE FEE
EXAM FEE
EXAM FEE

PUBH COURSE FEE
PUBH COURSE FEE
CHES EXAM FEE

PHED COURSE FEE

PHYS LAB FEE
PHYS LAB FEE
PHYS LAB FEE
PHYS LAB FEE

SMGT COURSE FEE
SMGT COURSE FEE

COURSE MATERIALS FEE
COURSE MATERIALS FEE
COURSE MATERIALS FEE
COURSE MATERIALS FEE
COURSE MATERIALS FEE
COURSE MATERIALS FEE

Z0OSC COURSE FEE
Z0OSC COURSE FEE
Z0OSC COURSE FEE
ZOSC COURSE FEE
Z0OSC COURSE FEE

FLAT FEE
SEMESTER PER COURSE

$50
$435 X
$50
$435 X
$50
$410 X
$50
$410 X
$50
$410
$50
$410
$90.00
$32.95
$100.00
$32.95
$90
$32.95
$32.95

>

X X X X X X X X

$15 X
$20 X
$225 X

$20 X

$50
$50
$50
$50

xX X X X

$20 X
$20 X

$100
$30
$100
$200
$75
$100

X X X X X X

$65
$115
$115
$50
$50

X X X X X

Please note that course fees are subject to change.

PER CRHR

SPRING ONLY
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